
Newsletter Date: 26th January 2017 

 

2nd Autumn Term – 6 weeks (Week 3) 

 

Dear Parents, 

 

Attendance 

 

Whole school attendance for the last week of term was 96.5%. Let’s try and reach our whole school 

target of 97.5% this week. Please be reassured that if your child is not well during the school day, 

we will phone you so that they can go home. If they have a fever or a headache when they wake 

in the morning, they may feel better after some medicine, and able to come in school. EYFS really 

need to improve their attendance. 

 

The winner for best attendance this week are KS1: 2SL and for KS2: 5AJ - Well done to these classes 

in particular. 

 

 

 

This award is given to the classes with the fewest amount of late children in 

a week. The winner of Beat the Bell last week for EYFS & Key Stage 1 is 2JH, 

and the winner for Key Stage 2 is 6MP. Well done everyone!  

 

 

This award is given to classes that have shown an outstanding attitude to 

learning or behaviour. The winners this week are 2SL, 3SB and 5AJ. 

 

 

This award is given in the Achievement Assembly on the previous week,  

and is awarded to two children who had 100% attendance that week.  

Last week’s winners were Samsam Mohamed (1CM) and Hawi Ibrahim (3SB).  

Well done! 
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1CM 1LW 2JH 

Lates 0 0 3 0 3 2 3 3 1 

Attendance 85% 87% 94% 90% 97% 91% 95% 96% 97% 

 

   

 

 

   

 

   

 

Class 

 
2SL 3LW 3OM 4AH 4RW 5AJ 5NW 6LMC 6MP 

Lates 2 6 4 2 5 1 1 3 0 

Attendance 98% 96% 98% 96% 99% 99% 98% 97% 96% 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

    



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

As always, thank you for your continued support 

Miss L Mc Ardle, Headteacher 
 
 

 

 

Pikes Lane Promises 

 

Every month we will share with you one of the promises that we are focusing on in school.  The 

promise this month is: 

 

Always do your best and let others do the 

same 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday 7th February – Year 6 Crucial Crew trip 

 

February half term: Monday 19th February 2018 to Friday 23rd February 2018 

 

Thursday 1st March 2018 - World Book Day 

 

Wednesday 28th March – Year 3 Class Assembly 

 

Easter Holidays: Friday 30th March to Friday 13th April 2018 

Children return on Monday 16th April 2018 

 

Bank Holiday (School is shut) – Monday 7th May 2018 

 

Wednesday 9th May – Year 4 Class Assembly 

 

Wednesday 23rd May – Year 1 Class Assembly 

 

May Half Term: Monday 28th May to Monday 4th June inclusive. Children return on Tuesday 5th 

June 2018 

 

Monday 2nd July – Friday 6th July – Sports Week 

 

Eid: School is closed 15th -18th June inclusive 

 

Term ends on Friday 20th July 2018 

 

 


